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2021 Rural Water Summit 
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 

9:00AM – 4:00PM (Registration at 8:30AM) 

McKinley County New Administrative Building  
Conference Rooms # 201A, 208A 

207 West Hill Avenue, Gallup, New Mexico 
 

 

Purpose:  This workshop is designed to help water systems to gain insight and gather resources on 

key issues, support, resources, and funding opportunities from our standing partners. 

Water systems throughout the northwest region are welcome to attend this all-day event. 

Lunch will be provided.  

 
 

AGENDA 

TIME SESSION 

9:00AM – 9:15AM Welcome and Introductions (15 mins) 

Billy Moore, McKinley County District 1 Commissioner 
Doug Decker, McKinley County Attorney 

9:15AM – 9:50AM Keynote Address (35 mins) 

John Mumm, NM Office of the State Engineer 
Statewide Perspective on Water Planning, NM 50-Year Water Plan 

9:50AM – 10:40AM Regional Water Plan Overview (50 mins) 

Jeff Kiely, Former NWNMCOG Director,  
Dominique Cartron, Esq., Principal Author 

10:40AM – 10:50AM 10-minute Break 

10:50AM – 11:20AM Regional Water Commons Perspective (30 mins) 

John Leeper, C.E., Engineer, Wood, PLC 

11:20AM – 12:00PM McKinley CO Small Water Systems Regionalization Initiative (40 mins) 

Ramon Lucero, RCAC 
Doug Decker, Attorney, McKinley County 
Dominique Cartron, Attorney, Dominique Cartron, Esq. 
Evan Williams, NWNMCOG Executive Director 

12:00PM – 1:00PM LUNCH PROVIDED  

Catered by Grandma’s Joe’s 

 



 

 

TIME SESSION 

1:00PM – 2:00PM Panel Session: Agency Speed Dating (60 mins) 

State agencies / programs that provide assistance to small water systems will have 
the opportunity to introduce their roles, types of assistance provided or funding 
available, and contact information. 

2:00PM – 2:30PM Projecteering & Technical Assistance Session (30 mins) 

Interactive Session to address biggest challenges and obstacles provided in small 
system surveys and projecteer several projects and how experts would position them 
for investment. Small water systems have the opportunity to connect with presenters 
and ask questions.  

2:30PM – 2:40PM 10-minute Break 

2:40PM – 3:10PM Legislative Preparation (30 mins) tentative 

Patricia Lundstrom, NM District 9 State Representative 

3:10PM – 3:50PM Next Steps & Wrap-up (40 mins) 

Jill Turner, NMED 
Doug Decker, Attorney, McKinley County 
Dominique Cartron, Attorney 
Angelina Grey, Associate Planner 

3:50PM – 4:00PM Final Questions & Closing (10 mins) 

4:00PM Adjourn 

 

 



2021 Rural Water Summit
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

- - McKinley County Administrative Building (new section), Conference Room 208A

Mc K I N L E y Co U NT Y 207 West Hill Avenue, Gallup, New Mexico 87301

SIGN-IN SHEET

• I Email Check-In

, Adrian Marrufo City of Gallup, Water & Sanitation Interim Director amarrufo@GallupNM.gov

2 Anthony Dimas McKinley County - County Manager adimas@co.mckinley.nm.us

3 Angela Quintana NMFA-WaterTrust Board aquintana@nmfa.net

Angelina Grey NWNM Council of Governments, Planner agrey@nwnmcog.org

s Bill Connor NM Rural Water Association, Executive Director biliconner1950@gmail.com

Billy Moore NWNM Rural Solid Waste Authority bmoore@co.mckinley.nm.us

Brandon Howe NWNM Council of Governments, Planner bhowe@nwnmcog.org

8 Carmelita Chee White Cliffs Mutual Domestic Water-Users Association, Interim President coolnativefernale@yahoo.com

Carmela Manzari NMFA-WTB cmanzari@nmfa.net

10 Carmen Morin NMDFA - LGD, Community Development Bureau CarmenB.Morin@state.nm.us

, Carol Saunders Top of the World WA

12 Catherine Conran NMED - GWB, Community Services Coordinator Catherine.Conran@state.nm.us

13 Christine Griego USDA - NM Rural Development christine.griego@usda.gov

,. Cindy Blea Ramah Water & Sanitation District ramahwaterdistrict@gmail.com d
Curtis Hayes City of Gallup, Attorney chayes@gallupnm.gov

Daniella Aretino DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC daretino@depauliengineering.com

17 David Bishop NMED - Construction Programs Bureau david.bishop@state.nm.us
—

, Dominique Cartron Daniel B. Stephens & Associates, Inc. dcartron@geo-logic.com

19 Domnick Riffle McKinley County, Project Coordinator driffle@co.mckinley.nm.us

Don Casuse Allison Water dcasuse@yahoo.com

, Doug Decker McKinley County - County Attorney ddecker@co.mckinley.nm.us ot._Acc/cl ,.&.I’
Elizabeth Stauder esstauder@gmaii.com

Evan Williams NWNM Council of Governments- Executive Director ewilliams@nwnmcog.org

Evert Oldham USIJA - NM Rural Development evert.oldham@usda.gov

,s Frank Coppler fcoppler@coppler.com

26 Franz Tye tye.franz@state.nm.us
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27 Heather Himmelberger Southwest Environmental Finance Center heatherh@unm.edu

49 Mark Gartner Catalpa Water Association pinon@pingbot.com

A

2

Ian Small Whispering Cedars Mutual Domestic Water Users Association

Jason John Navajo Nation Water Resources jasonjohn@navajo-nsn.gov

Jason Sanchez Yahtahey Water & Sanitation District jason.sanchez@pinnbank.com

3i Jeff Pompeo NMED-DWB SWIG, Technical Services Program Manager Jeff.Pompeo@state.nm.us

Jill Turner NMED-DWB SWIG Manager iill.turner@state.nm.us

oa Joe Cruz NM Office of the State Auditor, joe.cruz@osa.state.nm.us

John Brooks NMFA - Water Trust Board, Managing Lending Director jbrooks@nmfa.net

John Gerard Coal Basin Mutual Domestic Water Users Association rabbitgerard@yahoo.com

36 John Leeper John Wood Group, PLC john.leeper@woodplc.com

John Mumm NM Office of the State Engineer, Water Planner john.mumm@state.nm.us

e Joni Palmer Southwest Environmental Finance Center

Judy KahI NMED-CPB, Bureau Chief judi.kahl@state.nm.us

40 Karen Torres NMED-DWB CSP Manager karenm.torres@state.nm.us

Kenny Carabajal Gamerco Water & Sanitation Districts kcarabajal1970@gmail.com

Kurt Spoler DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC kuspolar@depauliengineering.com

Larry Winn McKinley Soil& Water Conservation District lwinn1611@gmail.com

Linda Garcia City of Gallup, District 1 Councilor Igarcia@gallupnm.gov

Lisa Baca Diaz DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC b!icc ci c 1 (D
o Lisa Barela NMFA - Water Trust Board lbarela@nmfa.net

Lisa Marquez DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC lmarquez@endepaulinm.us

Marc DePauli DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC, Principle Engineer mdepauli@depauliengineering.com

—

5o Mark Montoya NMFA-WTB mmontoya@nmfa.net

51 Martin Ortega NMFA-WTB mortega@nmfa.net

Marty Menapace Catalpa Water Association mmenapace@ticoautocomplex.com

Maryann Ustick City of Gallup, City Manager manager@galIupnm.gov / /

Micheal Schaaf City of Gallup, District2Councilor mschaaf@gallupnm.gov

Mike Daly White Cliffs Mutual Domestic Water Users Association arrowengineeringl@gmail.com

so Mike DeClercq NM Water/Wastewater Association; City of Gallup mdeclercq@gallupnm.gov

Monique Hurtado NM Office of the State Auditor, monique.hurtado@osa.state.nm.us

Muriel Plum mer McKinley County - Grants mplummer@co.mckinley.nm.us
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59 Olga Morales Rural Community Action Corporation Omorales@rcac.org

60 Pam Maples Allison Water pamaples@navajo-nsn.gov

Patrick Madrid Williams Acres WSD, Project Manager patricksmadrid@gmail.com

Phyllis Casuse Allison Water dcasuse@yahoo.com

63 Ramon Lucero Rural Community Action Corporation RLucero@rcac.org

64 Rhonda Holderman rhonda.holderman@state.nm.us

Robert Montague Ramah WSD rbmontague7@yahoo.com

Rockelle Lengefeld Williams Acres WSD, Project Manager Rockelle.Lengefeld@gmail.com (f

67 RoIf Schmidt rolf.schmidt@state.nm.us

68 Ron Cruz NMFA - Water Trust Board rcruz@nmfa.net

Rudy Gallegos rgal02.rg@gmail.com

70 Ryan Serrano NMDFA - Capital Outlay Bureau, Executive Capital Analyst RyanS.Serrano@state.nm.us

71 Scott Williams Whispering Cedars Mutual Domestic Water Users Association popeye59@yahoo.com

Sherrill Lambson Ramah Water & Sanitation District, President sklambson@gmail.com

Sheree Stauder Catalpa Water Association esstauder@gmail.com

Sherry Botkin Thoreau Water & Sanitation District sherrybotkin@yahoo.com

m Tanya Trujillo NMED-DWB Public Water System Supervision Group tanya.trujillo2@state.nm.us

76 Terrance McDermott USDA - NM Rural Development terrence.mcdermott@usdagov

Tony Tanner Catalpa Water Association trtony_1O1@hotmaiLcom

78 Tucker Colvin Southwest Environmental Finance Center

Wayne Roberts Top of the World WA rwrbgr@yahoo.com
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Thank you all for participating!


